of June 30, 2020, the historical net tangible book value (deficit) of our common shares was $(1,921) thousand,
or $(0.48) per common share, net of treasury stocks and including one Class A share.

After giving effect to the (i) sale by us of 800,000 ADSs in this offering at an initial public offering
price of $15.00 per ADS, and (ii) receipt by us of the net proceeds of this offering, after deduction of the
underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma
net tangible book value as of June 30, 2020 would have been $7,073 thousand, or $1.47 per common share.
The pro forma net tangible book value per common share immediately after the offering is calculated by
dividing the pro forma net tangible book value of $7,073 thousand by 4,822,500 common shares (which is
the pro forma common shares outstanding as of June 30, 2020). The difference between the initial public
offering price per ADS and the pro forma net tangible book value per ADS represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $1.95 per ADS to our existing shareholders, and an immediate dilution
in net tangible book value of $13.53 per ADS to purchasers of ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution to purchasers in this offering on a per ADS basis (in
thousands, except per ADS data):

Initial public offering price per ADS ..... $15.00
Net tangible book value per common share before this offering (as of June 30, 2020) . . $(0.48)
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to purchasers in this offering . $ 1.95
Pro forma net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering ..... $ 1.47

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ADS to purchasers in this offering . . . $13.53

The table and information above assume no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase
additional ADSs in this offering. If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase up to 120,000
additional ADSs from us based upon an offer and sale of 800,000 ADSs at an offering price of $15.00 per
ADS, the pro forma net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering would be $1.77 per
ADS, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ADS to purchasers in this offering would
be $13.23 per ADS, in each case the initial public offering price of $15.00 per ADS, and after deducting the

[…]

immediately prior to the completion of this offering are based on 4,022,500 common shares outstanding
and 229,500 shares of common stock subject to options that are currently exercisable, which are deemed to
be outstanding and to be beneficially owned by the person holding the options for the purpose of computing
the percentage ownership of that person but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing
the percentage ownership of any other person. Shares immediately following the completion of this offering
are based on the shares immediately prior to the completion of this offering and an offering of
800,000 common shares in the form of ADSs at an offering price of $15.00 per ADS, and assuming no
exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase additional ADSs from us in this offering.

Except as noted in the footnotes to the table below, the address for all of the shareholders in the table
below is c/o MEDIROM Healthcare Technologies Inc., 2-3-1 Daiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo 135-0091, Japan.

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned

Immediately Prior to this
Offering(1)

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned

Immediately After this
Offering(1)

Name of Beneficial Owner Shares Percentage Shares Percentage

Named Executive Officers, Directors, and Corporate
Auditors:
Kouji Eguchi(2) ..... 1,884,960 44.33% 1,884,960 37.31%
Fumitoshi Fujiwara ..... 40,000 * 40,000 *
Miki Aoki(3) ..... 56,000 1.32% 56,000 1.11%
Akira Nojima ..... — * — *
Tomoya Ogawa(4) ..... 41,000 * 41,000 *
Tsukasa Karyu ..... — * — *
Osamu Sato(5) ..... 30,000 * 30,000 *
Minekazu Shimada(6) ..... 5,000 * 5,000 *
All named executive officers, directors, and corporate

auditors as a group (eight) persons) ..... 2,056,960 48.38% 2,056,960 40.72%
5% or more Shareholders:

Kouji Eguchi(2) ..... 1,884,960 44.33% 1,884,960 37.31%

* Represents less than 1% of the number of common shares outstanding.
(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act. A person is

101

deemed to be the beneficial owner of any common shares if that person has or shares voting power or
investment power with respect to those shares or has the right to acquire beneficial ownership at any time
within 60 days.

(2) Mr. Kouji Eguchi also holds one Class A Share with special voting rights. See “Description of Share
Capital and Articles of Incorporation—Special Voting and Consent Rights—Class A Voting Rights.”